Key Runners Summary for Tuesday, 2 January 2024 at 8:32 am.

Horse Date

Apple Schnapps 5Jan
Devoted 2 Jan
LaDette 3Jan
Lord Sundowner 3Jan

Race

Esperance #7
Tauranga #7
Belmont Park #3
Seymour #3

Score/ Barrier
Starts

4/2 6
15/5 8
2/1 3
32 10

Fred
Factor
-2.0
-1.9
-1.5
-0.6

Months
Idle

11

Form
Score
11.0
71
35
12.4

BLP

NOODBM

FormRunner 12.3

by Huon Computer Solutions

Vaue

5.0
109
9.5
7.6

Emerg
Factor
4.0
6.1
15
9.4

Page 1/1

Horse

Underground Music
Xtra Approva
Zaragoza

Date

3Jan
2 Jan
3Jan

Race

Kembla Grange #6
Taree #7
Kembla Grange #4

Score/ Barrier
Starts

2/1 9
2/1 8
4/2 9

Fred
Factor
-2.1
-2.2
0.1

Months
Idle

Form
Score
109
10.8
121

BLP

N

Vaue

8.1
7.2

Emerg
Factor
6.9
5.8
9.1
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