FormRunner 12.3

by Huon Computer Solutions

Key Runners Summary for Tuesday, 2 January 2024 at 8:32 am.

Horse	Date	Race	Score/ Starts	Barrier	Fred Factor	Months Idle	Form Score	BLP	Value	Emerg Horse Factor	Date	Race	Score/ Starts	Barrier	Fred Factor	Months Idle	Form Score	BLP	Value	Emerg Factor
Apple Schnapps	5 Jan	Esperance #7	4/2	6	-2.0		11.0	4	5.0	4.0 Underground Music	3 Jan	Kembla Grange #6	2/1	9	-2.1		10.9	1	8.1	6.9
Devoted	2 Jan	Tauranga #7	15/5	8	-1.9	4	7.1	0	10.9	6.1 Xtra Approval	2 Jan	Taree #7	2/1	8	-2.2		10.8	2	7.2	5.8
La Dette	3 Jan	Belmont Park #3	2/1	3	-1.5	11	3.5	0	9.5	1.5 Zaragoza	3 Jan	Kembla Grange #4	4/2	9	0.1		12.1	3		9.1
Lord Sundowner	3 Ian	Seymour #8	3/2	10	-0.6		12.4	2	7.6	9.4										